

U. T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Office of the Joint Secretary (PRI), Secretariat, Moti Daman – 396 220

No. JS/PRI/GPs-OATH/2020/352

Dated :- 13/11/2020

<u>O R D E R</u>

Whereas, the General Elections of Gram Panchayats in the UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu were held on 08/11/2020, and the Election Commission for UTs has published the results of General Election vide Notification No. 7-2/ED/DD/2020, dated 12/11/2020 for Daman & Diu and vide Notification No. 8-2/EC/DD/2020, dated 12/11/2020, for Dadra and Nagar Haveli.

Now, therefore, the Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu in terms of Section 20 (1) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2020, read with the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (Adaptation of State Rules and Presidential Regulations) Order, 2020, dated 08/10/2020 has fixed **19th of November, 2020** and time as specified in table below as the date and time when the first Meeting of Gram Panchayats be convened for taking Oath of Office by each of the Sarpanch and Ward Member in each Gram Panchayats of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, before the officers specified, district wise, as under :-

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 83 DATED : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2020.

DISTRICT : DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI

Sr No	Name of Officer and Designation	Gram Panchayat	Time	Place of Meeting
1	Sh Mithun Rana, Assistant Account Officer, District Panchayat, Silvassa	Naroli	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Naroli
		Kharadpada	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Kharadpada
2	Sh Jayesh Bhandari, Education Officer, Primary Education, DNH	Dadra	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Dadra
2		Galonda	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Galonda
3	Dr. Vijay Parmar, Extension Officer (AH), DNH	Dapada	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Dapada
		Surangi	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Surangi
4	Sh Pankaj Parmar, Superintendent, Director	Khanvel	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Khanvel
1	of Education, DNH	Rudana	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Rudanaa
5	Sh Gaurang Vora, Sports Officer, Director of Education, DNH	Amboli	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Amboli
5		Kherdi	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Kherdi
	Sh Paritosh Sukla, Assistant Director (Education), DNH	Mandoni	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Mandoni
6		Sindoni	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Sindoni
7	Sh Mihir Joshi, Labour Enforcement Officer, DNH	Rakholi	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Rakholi
/		Sayli	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Sayli
8	Sh Mitesh Pathak, Excise Inspector, DNH	Masat	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Masat
ð		Samarvarni	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Samarvarni
9	Sh R. K. Patel, Extension Officer (Agriculture)	Dudhani	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Dudhani
2		Kauncha	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Kauncha
10	Sh Dipak Patel, Asstt., Social Welfare, DNH	Kilvani	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Kilvani
10		Randha	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Randha

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 83 DATED : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2020.

-	3	-
---	---	---

Sr No	Name of Officer and Designation	Gram Panchayat	Time	Place of Meeting
1	Sh. D. R. Tandel, Superintendent (Vigilance), Daman	Marwad	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Marwad
		Kadaiya	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Kadaiya
		Ghelwad	12:30 PM	Panchayat Ghar, Ghelwad
2	Sh. Premji Makvana, Block Development Officer, Daman	Dunetha	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Dunetha
		Dabhel	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Dabhel
		Antiawad	12:30 PM	Panchayat Ghar, Antiawad
		Kachigam	01:30 PM	Panchayat Ghar, Kachigam
3	Sh. J. B. Chauhan, Labour Inspector, Daman	Bhimpore	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Bhimpore
		Varkund	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Varkund
		Somnath	12:30 PM	Panchayat Ghar, Somnath
4	Sh. M. D. Patel, Asst. Director of Education, Daman	Damanwada	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Damanwada
		Pariyari	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Pariyari
5	Sh. B. Kannan, Asst. Director of Education, District Panchayat, Daman	Magarwada	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Magarwada
		Patlara	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Patlara

DISTRICT : DAMAN

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 83
DATED : 13^{TH} NOVEMBER, 2020.

Sr No	Name of Officer and Designation	Gram Panchayat	Time	Place of Meeting
	Sh Nitin Gajwani, Principal, Govt. Polytechnic	Vanakbara	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Vanakbara
1		Saudwadi	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Saudwadi
2	Sh D. B. Ahir, Superintendent(G)	Bucharwada	10:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Bucharwada
		Zolawadi	11:30 AM	Panchayat Ghar, Zolawadi

DISTRICT : DIU

The Oath of Office shall be taken by each Sarpanch and Ward Member before the officers as specified above, in the form set out in the First Schedule of the Regulation. A copy of the same is enclosed.

By Order and in the name of Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

Sd/-

(Ashish Mohan) Joint Secretary (PRI), UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 83 DATED : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2020.

THE FIRST SCHEDULE

[See Sections 20 And 60]

THE OATH OF OFFICE

Place :

Date :

Signature

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 83
DATED : 13^{TH} NOVEMBER, 2020.

U. T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Office of the Joint Secretary (PRI), Secretariat, Moti Daman – 396 220

No. 3/48/DIR/PE/DMN/2015-16/355

Dated :- 13/11/2020

Whereas, the General Elections of District Panchayats in the UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu were held on 08/11/2020, and the Election Commission for UTs has published the results of General Election vide Notification No. 7-2/ED/DD/2020, dated 12/11/2020 for Daman & Diu and vide Notification No. 8-2/EC/DD/2020, dated 12/11/2020, for Dadra and Nagar Haveli.

Now, therefore, the Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu in terms of Section 60 (1) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2020, read with the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (Adaptation of State Rules and Presidential Regulations) Order, 2020, dated 08/10/2020,has fixed **19th of November, 2020** as the date when the first Meeting of District Panchayats be convened for taking Oath of Office by each of the Members of District Panchayats of Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu, before the Secretary PRI, UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu.

The Oath of Office shall be taken by each Member of District Panchayat before the Secretary PRI, in the form set out in the First Schedule of the Regulation. A copy of the same is enclosed.

By Order and in the name of Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

Sd/– **(Ashish Mohan)** Joint Secretary (PRI), UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 83 DATED : 13^{TH} NOVEMBER, 2020.

THE FIRST SCHEDULE

[See Sections 20 And 60]

THE OATH OF OFFICE

Place :

Date :

Signature
